# Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

#### Reference

20-21222

#### Date sent

04/02/2021

# Subject

EPR, Orders Comms, HIMMS Achievement

### Details of enquiry

- 1. Who is the Trust's current supplier for their Electronic Patient Record?
- 2. What are the contract start and end dates for the Electronic Patient Record?
- 3. Do you have a digital system for Order Communications within the hospital? If so, could you please provide the name of the supplier?
- 4. Do you use this Order Comms system for your hospital at night process?
- 5. When was the Order Comms solution implemented?
- 6. Is the Trust working on or have they achieved a HIMMS level to support clinical use of technology? If so, what level and when was it achieved/when will it be achieved?

# Response Sent

- Who is the Trust's current supplier for their Electronic Patient Record?
  Advanced Health and Care Ltd
- 2. What are the contract start and end dates for the Electronic Patient Record? 01/05/2019 to 31/04/2024
- 3. Do you have a digital system for Order Communications within the hospital? If so, could you please provide the name of the supplier? The Trust is a specialist mental health provider of outpatient psychological services only. We do not carry out any clinical services requiring laboratory testing / order communications / results reporting
- 4. Do you use this Order Comms system for your hospital at night process? See response to Q3 above
- 5. When was the Order Comms solution implemented? See response to Q3 above
- 6. Is the Trust working on or have they achieved a HIMMS level to support clinical use of technology? If so, what level and when was it achieved/when will it be achieved? No we are not working toward HIMMS a (Healthcare Information and Management Systems Society levels).